
# 17 Texas A&M (17-4, 3-1 BIG 12) -vs- Oklahoma State (13-6, 1-3 BIG 12)
3/21/2008 at Stillwater, OK (Allie P. Reynolds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raley, Brooks (3-0)
Loss: Oliver, Andrew (2-1)
HBP: Raley, Brooks
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Hendrix First: Tom Svehla Third Base: Randy Bruns 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 1,169   Weather: 67, clear, wind NW 15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas A&M 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 9 10 3
Oklahoma State 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 5 9 1

Texas A&M 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colligan, Kyle cf 5 1 0 0 1 3 2
Stouffer, Blake 2b 5 2 2 2 0 2 2
Carter, Dane 3b 2 3 1 0 3 1 0
Duran, Jose ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Brown, Darby 1b 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Fleece, Nick lf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Gonzalez, Kevin c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anders, Luke dh 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
Ruggiano, Brian c/lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Greene, Brodie rf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Raley, Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thebeau, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Starling, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 10 9 9 9 10

HR: Stouffer, Blake (1); Fleece, Nick (1)
SF: Brown, Darby (1)
SB: Carter, Dane (1)
CS: Greene, Brodie (1)
E: Carter, Dane (1); Duran, Jose (1); Greene, Brodie (1)

Oklahoma State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Flores, Luis c 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
Mercer, Jordy ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hague, Matt dh 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Ridling, Rebel 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Webb, Donnie lf 4 0 2 3 1 0 1
Hambly, Tyrone 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Duren, Davis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Belza, Thomas 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brown, Dylan rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Green, Dean ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dabbs, Michael pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas, Rafael cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Toby ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Harvard, Dusty cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Oliver, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peck, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 5 4 9 10

2B: Ridling, Rebel (1)
SF: Hague, Matt (1)
HBP: Mercer, Jordy (1)
E: Thomas, Rafael (1)

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raley, Brooks (W, 3-0) 6.2 8 4 4 1 4 1 0 1 0 27 30 7 8 112
Thebeau, Kyle 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 20
Starling, Travis 1.1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 28
Totals 9 5 4 4 9 2 0 1 0 36 42 8 9 160

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliver, Andrew (L, 2-1) 5.1 8 8 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 24 30 10 2 109
Peck, Matt 3.2 2 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 12 16 2 3 68
Totals 10 9 8 9 9 0 0 0 0 36 46 12 5 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas A&M - Top of 1st TAM OS
Colligan struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Stouffer singled to center field (1-2). 0 0
Carter walked (3-2); Stouffer advanced to second. 0 0
Duran singled to right field (1-0); Carter advanced to second; Stouffer advanced to third. 0 0
Brown singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0); Duran advanced to third; Carter scored; Stouffer scored. 2 0
Fleece homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-0); Brown scored; Duran scored. 5 0
Anders walked (3-2). 5 0
Ruggiano singled through the right side (0-1); Anders advanced to second. 5 0
Greene reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-1); Ruggiano out at second 1b to ss; Anders advanced
to third. 5 0
Colligan flied out to cf (1-1). 5 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st TAM OS
Flores singled to left center (1-0). 5 0
Mercer singled to center field (1-2); Flores advanced to third. 5 0
Hague flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1); Flores scored. 5 1
Ridling flied out to cf (0-1). 5 1
Webb grounded out to 3b (3-1). 5 1

Texas A&M - Top of 2nd TAM OS
Stouffer struck out swinging (1-2). 5 1
Carter struck out swinging (2-2). 5 1
Duran flied out to rf (0-1). 5 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd TAM OS
Hambly grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 1
Belza flied out to cf (2-1). 5 1
Brown, Dy. flied out to cf (3-2). 5 1

Texas A&M - Top of 3rd TAM OS
Brown flied out to cf (1-0). 5 1
Fleece lined out to 2b (2-2). 5 1
Anders flied out to cf (3-1). 5 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd TAM OS
Thomas grounded out to 2b (1-1). 5 1
Flores struck out looking (1-2). 5 1
Mercer flied out to rf (2-2). 5 1

Texas A&M - Top of 4th TAM OS
Ruggiano grounded out to ss (1-2). 5 1
Greene walked (3-1). 5 1
Colligan struck out swinging (0-2). 5 1
Stouffer fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th TAM OS
Hague singled to shortstop (3-1). 5 1
Ridling doubled down the rf line (0-1); Hague advanced to third. 5 1
Webb singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Ridling scored; Hague scored. 5 3



Hambly struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
Belza singled through the right side (0-0); Webb advanced to third. 5 3
Brown, Dy. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2); Belza out on the play. 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas A&M - Top of 5th TAM OS
Carter walked (3-1). 5 3
Duran singled to right field (0-2); Carter advanced to third. 5 3
Brown flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1); Carter scored. 6 3
Fleece singled through the left side (2-2); Duran advanced to second. 6 3
Anders infield fly to 2b (0-2). 6 3
Ruggiano flied out to rf (0-2). 6 3

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th TAM OS
Thomas grounded out to ss (0-1). 6 3
Flores grounded out to 3b (1-0). 6 3
Mercer flied out to cf (2-2). 6 3

Texas A&M - Top of 6th TAM OS
Greene flied out to lf (1-2). 6 3
Colligan reached on a dropped fly by cf (0-0). 6 3
Stouffer homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); Colligan scored, unearned. 8 3
Carter walked (3-2). 8 3
Peck to p for Oliver. 8 3
Duran grounded out to p (2-0); Carter advanced to second. 8 3
Brown walked (3-0). 8 3
Fleece walked (3-2); Brown advanced to second; Carter advanced to third. 8 3
Anders grounded out to 2b (0-1). 8 3

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th TAM OS
Hague reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-2). 8 3
Ridling popped up to 3b (0-0). 8 3
Webb grounded out to ss (3-1). 8 3
Hambly grounded out to ss (2-2). 8 3

Texas A&M - Top of 7th TAM OS
Ruggiano struck out swinging (0-2). 8 3
Greene walked (3-1). 8 3
Greene out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 3
Colligan walked (3-0). 8 3
Stouffer struck out looking (3-2). 8 3

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th TAM OS
Belza singled up the middle (1-1). 8 3
Belza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 3
Brown, Dy. singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (3-2); Belza advanced to
third on the error. 8 3
Davis, T. pinch hit for Thomas. 8 3
Davis, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 8 3
Flores struck out looking (3-2). 8 3
Mercer hit by pitch (0-2). 8 3
Hague walked, RBI (3-0); Mercer advanced to second; Brown, Dy. advanced to third; Belza scored. 8 4
Gonzalez to c for Fleece. 8 4
Ruggiano to lf. 8 4
Thebeau to p for Raley. 8 4
Ridling reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2); Hague out at second p to 2b to ss. 8 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas A&M - Top of 8th TAM OS
Harvard to cf for Davis, T.. 8 4
Carter singled to shortstop (2-2). 8 4
Carter stole second. 8 4
Duran struck out swinging (2-2). 8 4
Brown grounded out to 2b (0-1); Carter advanced to third. 8 4
Gonzalez singled to pitcher, RBI (2-2); Carter scored. 9 4
Anders flied out to cf (1-1). 9 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 8th TAM OS
Webb walked (3-1). 9 4
Hambly struck out swinging (0-2); Webb advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 4
Belza flied out to lf (1-0). 9 4
Green pinch hit for Brown, Dy.. 9 4
Green walked (3-0). 9 4
Dabbs pinch ran for Green. 9 4
Starling to p for Thebeau. 9 4
Harvard struck out swinging (0-2). 9 4

Texas A&M - Top of 9th TAM OS
Dabbs to rf. 9 4
Ruggiano struck out looking (1-2). 9 4
Greene fouled out to 2b (0-0). 9 4
Colligan struck out looking (2-2). 9 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 9th TAM OS
Flores struck out swinging (1-2). 9 4
Mercer struck out swinging (1-2). 9 4
Hague walked (3-2). 9 4
Ridling reached on a dropped fly by rf (0-0); Hague advanced to third. 9 4
Webb singled up the middle, RBI (1-1); Ridling advanced to second; Hague scored, unearned. 9 5
Duren pinch hit for Hambly. 9 5
Duren struck out swinging (2-2). 9 5


